INTER-AMERICAN DRUG ABUSE
CONTROL COMMISSION

CICAD

Multilateral Evaluation Mechanism
Seventh Evaluation Round

First Drafting Session of the
Governmental Expert Group (GEG)
Washington, D.C.

September 17-21, 2018

DRAFT AGENDA

Monday, September 17, 2018

Organization of American States
1889 F Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Ruben Dario Meeting Room

8th Level

09:15-09:30 Opening remarks
Dr. Farah Urrutia
Secretary
Secretariat for Multidimensional Security (SMS)

Amb. Adam Namm
Executive Secretary
Inter-American Drug Abuse Control Commission (CICAD)

09:30 - 09:45 General introduction to the Drafting Session and methodology for the
review of the draft reports
Alvaro Ahumada
General Coordinator
Governmental Expert Group (GEG)

09:45-10:00 Expert individual presentation
10:00 - 10:30 Comments by Thematic Groups

10:30-11:00 Break




11:00-13:00
13:00 - 14:30
14:30-17:30
17:30-17:45

Review of draft country reports

Analysis and discussion on the draft country reports in the different thematic
areas: Institutional Strengthening, Demand Reduction, Supply Reduction,
Control Measures, and International Cooperation.

Lunch

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Summary of the day’s general agreements

Tuesday, September 18, 2018

09:00-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-17:30
17:30-17:45

Review of draft country reports

Analysis and discussion on the draft country reports in the different thematic
areas: Institutional Strengthening, Demand Reduction, Supply Reduction,
Control Measures, and International Cooperation.

Break

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Lunch

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Summary of the day’s general agreements

Wednesday, September 19, 2018

09:00-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-13:00
13:00 - 14:30

Review of draft country reports

Analysis and discussion on the draft country reports in the different thematic
areas: Institutional Strengthening, Demand Reduction, Supply Reduction,
Control Measures, and International.

Break

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Lunch




14:30-17:30

17:30-17:45

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Summary of the day’s general agreements

Thursday, September 20, 2018

09:00 —-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-17:30
17:30-17:45

Review of draft country reports

Analysis and discussion on the draft country reports in the different thematic
areas: Institutional Strengthening, Demand Reduction, Supply Reduction,
Control Measures, and International Cooperation.

Break

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Lunch

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Summary of the day’s general agreements

Friday, September 21, 2018

09:00 —-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-13:00
13:00-14:30
14:30-17:30
17:30-17:45

Review of draft country reports

Analysis and discussion on the draft country reports in the different thematic
areas: Institutional Strengthening, Demand Reduction, Supply Reduction,
Control Measures, and International Cooperation - The review will be done
by region.

Break

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Lunch

Review of draft country reports (cont’d)

Summary of the general agreements
Other related issues




